

SC-79 of 2017(POCSO)

Order dated 03.01.2018

Accused Ashik Oraon is produced from J/C.

None appears on behalf of the accused on being asked for appointment of advocate through legal and the accused submit that he has already appointed an advocate to represent him to day but his advocate is not found to day.

The accused also fails to give the name of his advocate.

In the circumstances the case is adjourned.

To 17-01-2018 for production and IO's report.

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.