

S.C. No. 29 of 2023 (P)
CNR NO. WBJP090002002023
JO CODE: WB00616

Order Dated 18.04.2024

The case record is put up today.

The date fixed was declared holiday by Hon'able High Court vide No. 70 G.S dated 15.04.2024 on account of Ram Nami

The P.O. is on casual leave

The case is adjourned.

Fix **25.06.2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dic. & Corrected by me

I/C Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)

I/C Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)
FTC- 2nd Court, Jalpaiguri.