

SC 79/2017(POCSO)
Mal PS Case No. 642/17 dated 15.12.2017
u/s 6 of POCSO Act

Order dated 18.06.2025

Accused Ashik Oraon is found present on call.
Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
PO is on leave.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 07.07.2025 for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.
Accused be present on date fixed.

Dict & Corrected by me

ic Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

i/c Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri